



Bid Tabulation

Village of New Knoxville
 Buckeye Drive Extension
 April 3, 2019

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Donald A. Sommer Inc. Anna, Ohio	Schaub Excavating Inc. Wapakoneta, Ohio	VTF Excavation LLC Celina, Ohio	Shinn Bros. Inc. Celina, Ohio	Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, Ohio	Dave Nagel Excavating LLC Sidney, Ohio						
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST						
BASE BID																		
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,793.70	\$9,793.70	\$4,073.50	\$4,073.50	\$394.48	\$394.48	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	42	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$11.50	\$483.00	\$4.13	\$173.46	\$7.70	\$323.40	\$3.42	\$143.64	\$17.00	\$714.00
3	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$263.00	\$526.00	\$112.20	\$224.40	\$595.85	\$1,191.70	\$100.00	\$200.00
4	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2110	\$18.00	\$37,980.00	\$9.00	\$18,990.00	\$9.80	\$20,678.00	\$4.14	\$8,735.40	\$14.20	\$29,962.00	\$12.12	\$25,573.20	\$12.00	\$25,320.00
5	203	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	192	\$50.00	\$9,600.00	\$35.00	\$6,720.00	\$40.80	\$7,833.60	\$37.58	\$7,215.36	\$46.80	\$8,985.60	\$49.03	\$9,413.76	\$37.00	\$7,104.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2306	\$2.00	\$4,612.00	\$0.80	\$1,844.80	\$0.85	\$1,960.10	\$0.56	\$1,291.36	\$0.70	\$1,614.20	\$0.50	\$1,153.00	\$0.75	\$1,729.50
7	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	461	\$5.00	\$2,305.00	\$4.00	\$1,844.00	\$5.00	\$2,305.00	\$4.19	\$1,931.59	\$7.60	\$3,503.60	\$5.63	\$2,595.43	\$4.50	\$2,074.50
8	254	1-1/4"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	78	\$25.00	\$1,950.00	\$7.00	\$546.00	\$7.00	\$546.00	\$10.20	\$795.60	\$10.00	\$780.00	\$11.60	\$904.80	\$9.00	\$702.00
9	301	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	168	\$200.00	\$33,600.00	\$180.00	\$30,240.00	\$165.00	\$27,720.00	\$166.80	\$28,022.40	\$170.90	\$28,711.20	\$176.21	\$29,603.28	\$175.00	\$29,400.00
10	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	512	\$45.00	\$23,040.00	\$31.00	\$15,872.00	\$38.00	\$19,456.00	\$34.81	\$17,822.72	\$38.20	\$19,558.40	\$38.73	\$19,829.76	\$34.00	\$17,408.00
11	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	128	\$5.00	\$640.00	\$4.00	\$512.00	\$4.00	\$512.00	\$5.52	\$706.56	\$5.40	\$691.20	\$2.91	\$372.48	\$6.00	\$768.00
12	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	98	\$220.00	\$21,560.00	\$190.00	\$18,620.00	\$175.00	\$17,150.00	\$166.80	\$16,346.40	\$169.70	\$16,630.60	\$201.71	\$19,767.58	\$191.00	\$18,718.00
13	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	73	\$240.00	\$17,520.00	\$196.00	\$14,308.00	\$180.00	\$13,140.00	\$192.00	\$14,016.00	\$197.20	\$14,395.60	\$237.65	\$17,348.45	\$195.00	\$14,235.00
14	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1020	\$18.00	\$18,360.00	\$14.20	\$14,484.00	\$15.00	\$15,300.00	\$16.43	\$16,758.60	\$15.10	\$15,402.00	\$14.44	\$14,728.80	\$13.95	\$14,229.00
15	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$9.73	\$486.50	\$59.00	\$2,950.00	\$17.18	\$859.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
16	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$12.19	\$609.50	\$60.50	\$3,025.00	\$19.69	\$984.50	\$9.00	\$450.00
17	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$15.25	\$762.50	\$62.30	\$3,115.00	\$22.74	\$1,137.00	\$11.00	\$550.00
18	611	24" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$78.00	\$1,404.00	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$135.81	\$2,444.58	\$86.80	\$1,562.40	\$117.50	\$2,115.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00
19	611	24" RCP CL III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	133	\$90.00	\$11,970.00	\$92.00	\$12,236.00	\$61.00	\$8,113.00	\$100.98	\$13,430.34	\$97.20	\$12,927.60	\$105.37	\$14,014.21	\$87.00	\$11,571.00
20	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,840.00	\$3,680.00	\$1,465.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,350.16	\$4,700.32	\$2,306.40	\$4,612.80	\$2,600.92	\$5,201.84	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
21	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$978.84	\$978.84	\$646.90	\$646.90	\$6,685.79	\$6,685.79	\$250.00	\$250.00
22	638	8" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	680	\$75.00	\$51,000.00	\$35.50	\$24,140.00	\$42.00	\$28,560.00	\$50.12	\$34,081.60	\$39.90	\$27,132.00	\$40.69	\$27,669.20	\$77.00	\$52,360.00
23	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	4	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,342.47	\$5,369.88	\$1,502.50	\$6,010.00	\$1,779.83	\$7,119.32	\$1,475.00	\$5,900.00
24	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,885.00	\$1,885.00	\$3,747.58	\$3,747.58	\$2,153.40	\$2,153.40	\$2,912.74	\$2,912.74	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
25	638	6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,143.16	\$5,143.16	\$4,178.30	\$4,178.30	\$3,425.73	\$3,425.73	\$4,775.00	\$4,775.00
26	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1667	\$3.50	\$5,834.50	\$3.40	\$5,667.80	\$2.00	\$3,334.00	\$4.30	\$7,168.10	\$2.90	\$4,834.30	\$2.35	\$3,917.45	\$2.75	\$4,584.25
27	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	3600	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00
28	SPEC	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT (SEE SPECIFICATIONS)	S.Y.	2098	\$2.50	\$5,245.00	\$1.10	\$2,307.80	\$1.50	\$3,147.00	\$1.62	\$3,398.76	\$1.70	\$3,566.60	\$1.57	\$3,293.86	\$1.50	\$3,147.00
BASE BID TOTAL						\$279,746.50		\$192,171.40		\$199,542.70		\$210,056.81		\$225,170.00		\$225,956.00		\$237,009.25
ALTERNATE BID (~305 FT.)																		
29	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,251.48	\$1,251.48	\$3,613.80	\$3,613.80	\$80.20	\$80.20	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
30	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1597	\$18.00	\$28,746.00	\$9.00	\$14,373.00	\$9.50	\$15,171.50	\$4.34	\$6,930.98	\$13.30	\$21,240.10	\$11.80	\$18,844.60	\$12.00	\$19,164.00
31	203	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	184	\$50.00	\$9,200.00	\$35.00	\$6,440.00	\$40.00	\$7,360.00	\$37.59	\$6,916.56	\$49.00	\$9,016.00	\$48.29	\$8,885.36	\$37.00	\$6,808.00
32	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2206	\$2.00	\$4,412.00	\$1.00	\$2,206.00	\$0.85	\$1,875.10	\$0.56	\$1,235.36	\$0.70	\$1,544.20	\$0.49	\$1,080.94	\$0.50	\$1,103.00
33	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	441	\$5.00	\$2,205.00	\$4.00	\$1,764.00	\$5.00	\$2,205.00	\$4.46	\$1,966.86	\$7.50	\$3,307.50	\$5.79	\$2,553.39	\$4.50	\$1,984.50
34	301	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	168	\$200.00	\$33,600.00	\$180.00	\$30,240.00	\$165.00	\$27,720.00	\$166.80	\$28,022.40	\$175.30	\$29,450.40	\$173.44	\$29,137.92	\$175.00	\$29,400.00
35	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	490	\$45.00	\$22,050.00	\$31.00	\$15,190.00	\$38.00	\$18,620.00	\$34.81	\$17,056.90	\$37.60	\$18,424.00	\$37.86	\$18,551.40	\$34.00	\$16,660.00
36	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	121	\$5.00	\$605.00	\$4.00	\$484.00	\$4.00	\$484.00	\$5.52	\$667.92	\$5.50	\$665.50	\$2.87	\$347.27	\$6.00	\$726.00
37	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	98	\$220.00	\$21,560.00	\$190.00	\$18,620.00	\$175.00	\$17,150.00	\$166.80	\$16,346.40	\$174.00	\$17,052.00	\$198.54	\$19,456.92	\$191.00	\$18,718.00
38	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	70	\$240.00	\$16,800.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$184.00	\$12,880.00	\$192.00	\$13,440.00	\$202.60	\$14,182.00	\$233.91	\$16,373.70	\$195.00	\$13,650.00
39	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	703	\$18.00	\$12,654.00	\$14.20	\$9,982.60	\$15.00	\$10,545.00	\$15.42	\$10,840.26	\$15.40	\$10,826.20	\$14.22	\$9,996.66	\$13.95	\$9,806.85
40	611	24" RCP CL III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	123	\$90.00	\$11,070.00	\$79.40	\$9,766.20	\$64.50	\$7,933.50	\$130.97	\$16,109.31	\$85.50	\$10,516.50	\$106.02	\$13,040.46	\$87.00	\$10,701.00
41	611	24" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	287	\$85.00	\$24,395.00	\$52.30	\$15,010.10	\$40.50	\$11,623.50	\$52.28	\$15,004.36	\$46.80	\$13,431.60	\$61.78	\$17,730.86	\$77.00	\$22,099.00
42	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$2,350.16	\$2,350.16	\$2,101.70	\$2,101.70	\$2,208.46	\$2,208.46	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
43	611	TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,410.68	\$3,410.68	\$2,627.20	\$2,627.20	\$3,096.48	\$3,096.48	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
44	611	8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	524	\$60.00	\$31,440.00	\$60.70	\$31,806.80	\$44.00	\$23,056.00	\$94.86	\$49,706.64	\$34.40	\$18,025.60	\$56.03	\$29,359.72	\$87.00	\$45,588.00
45	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,844.22	\$3,844.22	\$2,612.30	\$2,612.30	\$4,437.42	\$4,437.42	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
46	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$675.77	\$675.77	\$120.50	\$120.50	\$1,533.87	\$1,533.87	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
47	638	8" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	369	\$75.00	\$27,675.00	\$42.60	\$15,719.40	\$45.00	\$16,605.00	\$75.56	\$27,881.64	\$35.30	\$13,025.70	\$49.64	\$18,317.16	\$71.00	\$26,199.00
48	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	4	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,342.47	\$5,369.88	\$1,502.10	\$6,008.40	\$1,751.85	\$7,007.40	\$1,475.00	\$5,900.00
49	638	6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,143.16	\$5,143.16	\$4,155.00	\$4,155.00	\$877.44	\$877.44	\$4,775.00	\$4,775.00